PourwnNnr H

12
13
14
20
22
23
24
25
32
33
34
45
50
51
52
55

56
58

61
62
65
68
70
72
73
75

Wabaunsee

Name

Wyatt Wurtz
Cole Frank
Carson Reves
Wyatt Gehrt
Zach Frank

Alex Beggs
Weston Jonson
Sawyer Ibarra
Cutter Murray
Hunter Ridder
Karsyn Shoffner
Isaac Meyer
Karsten Breiner
Trent Flach
Miguel Hernandez
Caden Frank
Daylan Mzhickteno
Blake Meinhardt
Sam Schutter
Robert Campbell
Jesse Eubanks
Parker Holthaus
Blake Murphy

Tate Deever
Grady Perrin

Jake Havenstein
Myles Holt

Jude Meseke
Graham Castillo
Tyler Poovey

Brody Droegemeier
Matthew Keller
Kaden Coon

Superintendent: Troy Pitsch

Principal:
Athletic Director:

Steve Oliver

Head Coach: Jess Rutledge

Assistants: Garrett Eck, Russell Goodmiller,
Cade Oliver
Managers: Daniel Cherry, Conner Michaelis,

Pierce Shanks

Cheerleaders:

Jeron Weisshaar
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175
170
155
150
190
195
131
120
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175
160
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140
140
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150
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150
205
160
190
235

220
190

165
190
215
160
265
200
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215

Sophia Castillo, Kendra Conrad,

Sarah Denton, Kadence Guinn, Sienna Jones,

Mataya Nichols, Talen Orton,
Weisshaar, Izzy Wright, Grace Zeller

Cheer Advisors: Cheryl Lewis, Jordan Dunn

Kennedy

Valley Heights

* Name Gr Wt
2 Cayden Dummermuth 11 145
5 Carson Spoonts 12 200
6 Gavin Crowder 10 155
7 Gabriel Padilla 10 165
10 Mack Shanks 11 150
11 Logan Gray 11 160
12 Everson Parker 9 150
15 Brady DeWalt 10 125
16 Camden McMillan 9 120
20 Aiden Unruh 9 120
21 Jayden DeWalt 11 160
23 Royce Ekstrum 11 170
34/74 Kaison Bigham 12 205
44 James Bohlken 10 200
50 Rilo Shill 9 155
52 Charlie Warders 9 155
55 Ben Arganbright 11 180
58 Lawson Stryker 10 165
61 Creighton Smith 10 260
65 Liam Shill 12 175
66 Dino Conti 9 150
70 Bryce Wittgartner 10 200
72 Drake Slifer 12 200
73 Spencer Lees 12 200
75 Tyrel Wagner 12 240
78 Dawson Vermetten 9 185

Superintendent: Sean Spoonts
Principal: Mike Savage

Athletic Director: Jordan Broxterman
Head Coach: Cody Trimble

Assistants: Jordan Broxterman, Logan Woodyard,
Braeden Cox

Manager: Parker Winslow

KSHSAA Sportsmanship/Citizenship - Rule 52
Section 1 - General Regulations (apply to grades 7-12)
Art. 1: SPORTSMANSHIP is a general way of thinking and behaving. The following
sportsmanship policy items are listed below for clarification:
a. Be courteous to all (participants, coaches, officials, staff and fans).
b. Know the rules, abide by and respect the official’s decisions.
¢. Win with character and lose with dignity.
d. Display appreciation for good performance regardless of the team.
e. Exercise self-control and reflect positively upon yourself, team and school.
f. Permit only positive sportsmanlike behavior to reflect on your school or its activities.

KSHSAA Ejection Policy Implemented — June 16-17, 2021 Modified — November 17-18,
2021

Any participant (player, coach, spectator) who is ejected for making contact with an
official, who is ejected for unsporting behavior directed toward an official, or who
negatively confronts an official following a contest, shall be subject to a non-appealable
suspension from the next contest at that level and for all contests atany level (in that
activity) until the suspension has been served. Local school leadership may levy additional
sanctions as they deem appropriate.
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Valley Heights Mustangs vs Wabaunsee Chargers

Band
Heather Baker
Blake Murphy
James Poulter

Matthew Vanstory

Cheer
Sophia Castillo
Kadence Guinn

Sienna Jones

Blue Level Business
24/7
Adventure Time Day Care
Alma Coop
Alma Creamery
Alma Foods
Bank of the Flint Hills
BHS Construction
Bluestem Auto
Commercial Water
Don's Guns & Ammo
Farm Bureau
Flint Hills Stone
Frank's Plumbing
Gambino's
Hall Construction
Hier Insurance
Holthaus Construction
KanEquip
Kaw Valley State Bank
Lawyer's Title
Mill Brae Ranch
Mill Creek Ranch
Mill Creek Stone Quarries
Orton Financial Management
Roofing by Thowe Construction
Sievers Lawn & Landscape
S &S Contracting
Stockgrowers State Bank
Stop 2 Shop
The Heritage Home
Wabaunsee Fence Company
Wamego Drug Store
Wertzberger Ranch Equipment
West Ridge Animal Health Center
Whitaker Plumbing and Electrial
Whitetail Properties Real Estate
Wildcat Feeds
WTC

ARTIFICIAL NOISEMAKERS

Artificial noisemakers (including megaphones, cow bells, thunder sticks, air horns, sirens, etc.) are not to be used and bands are not to play (including

October 13, 2023

Senior Night

Football
Alex Beggs
Tate Deever
Zach Frank
Jake Havenstein
Miguel Hernandez
Weston Johnson
Blake Murphy
Hunter Ridder
Wyatt Wurtz

2023-2024 Charger Booster Club

(As of October 2, 2022)

Red Level Business
Alma mhoppe
Frank's Bookeeping & Income Tax
J &J Construction
Main Street Studio
Murray Auction
Nextgen Cattle Company
Pep Club Locker
Tri-County Waste
Vision Source

Members (No Pass)

Kristin Berroth
Tate & Melissa Castillo Family
Tony & Michelle Conrad Family
Marc & Lynn Deever Family
Jeff & Jennifer Frank Family
Jesse & Emily Gehrt Family
Dustin & Taylor Sievers Family
Darin & Carrie Magette
Ron & Linda Maike
Kevin Griffith & Ashley Michaelis Family
Cody & Jessica Imthurn Family
Kathy Michaelis Family
Jason & Brandi Miller Family
Steve & Ginny Oliver
Doug & Jeanne Parry Family
Bill & Linda Stevens
David & Michelle Stuhlsatz Family
Steve & Stephanie Tharman Family
Wayne & Karen Thowe
Jeron & Jerilynn Weisshaar Family
Ron & Sue Yocum

inaiviauai_rass
Luke Eissler
Scott Murray
Brenda Rutledge
Toni Shaw
Dama Quintanilla

Cross Country
Sophia Castillo

Jackson Frey

Shawn Moser

James Poulter
Matthew Vanstory

Family Pass
Chad Breiner

Randall & Erin Debler
William & Aubrey Edds
Rodney & Julie Falk
Jill Flach
Ron & Mariel Ford
Wes & Karen Garrison
Paul & Andrea Glotzbach
Dustin & Cassie Hall
Curtis & Traci Havenstein
Matt & Heather Holthaus
Ray & Whitney Howard
David & Melinda Ibarra
Brian & Christa Johnson
Chad & Jami Mayer
Darrin & Samantha Meseke
Jarrod & Cori Meseke
Kip & Brenda Meseke
Brian & Korrie Meyer
Kevin & Deanna Moege
Todd & Heather Orton
Joe & Penny Perrin
Brian Michaelis & Polly Phinney
Travis & Tammy Poovey
Heather Porter
Stephen & Dixie Russell
Chad & Amy Schmitz
Andrew & Emily Schrader
Patrick & Kelli Schutter
Patrick & Stephanie Shannon
Josh Huske & Lindsey Silva
Marcin & Tommi Stanko
John TenEyck
Trent & Erica Viergever
David & Crystal Walker
Adam & Lesley White
Dan & Ashley Wurtz
Brad & Dana Yocum
Frankie & Rita Zeller

the beating of drums) while the game is in progress (for football, this means once the ball is spotted for the next play), indoors or outdoors.



