Wabaunsee

vanc valuelius	V	allev	Heig	hts
----------------	---	-------	------	-----

, , the training to			v uney meg	v uney freights					
#	Name	Gr	Wt	# Name	Gr	Wt			
1	Wyatt Wurtz	12	175	2 Cayden Dummermuth	11	145			
2	Cole Frank	10	170	5 Carson Spoonts	12	200			
3	Carson Reves	11	155	6 Gavin Crowder	10	155			
4	Wyatt Gehrt	10	150	7 Gabriel Padilla	10	165			
5	Zach Frank	12	190	10 Mack Shanks	11	150			
9	Alex Beggs	12	195	11 Logan Gray	11	160			
11	Weston Jonson	12	131	12 Everson Parker	9	150			
12	Sawyer Ibarra	9	120	15 Brady DeWalt	10	125			
13	Cutter Murray	9	140	16 Camden McMillan	9	120			
14	Hunter Ridder	12	175	20 Aiden Unruh	9	120			
20	Karsyn Shoffner	10	160	21 Jayden DeWalt	11	160			
22	Isaac Meyer	11	145	23 Royce Ekstrum	11	170			
23	Karsten Breiner	10	165	34/74 Kaison Bigham	12	205			
24	Trent Flach	9	140	44 James Bohlken	10	200			
25	Miguel Hernandez	11	140	50 Rilo Shill	9	155			
32	Caden Frank	11	105	52 Charlie Warders	9	155			
33	Daylan Mzhickteno	10	150	55 Ben Arganbright	11	180			
34	Blake Meinhardt	9	100	58 Lawson Stryker	10	165			
45	Sam Schutter	11	150	61 Creighton Smith	10	260			
50	Robert Campbell	11	205	65 Liam Shill	12	175			
51	Jesse Eubanks	10	160	66 Dino Conti	9	150			
52	Parker Holthaus	11	190	70 Bryce Wittgartner	10	200			
55	Blake Murphy	12	235	72 Drake Slifer	12	200			
56	Tate Deever	12	220	73 Spencer Lees	12	200			
58	Grady Perrin	11	190	75 Tyrel Wagner	12	240			
61	Jake Havenstein	12	165	78 Dawson Vermetten	9	185			
62	Myles Holt	9	190						
65	Jude Meseke	11	215	Superintendent: Sean Spoonts					
68	Graham Castillo	9	160	Principal: Mike Savage					
70	Tyler Poovey	9	265	Athletic Director: Jordan Broxterman	Athletic Director: Jordan Broxterman				
72	Brody Droegemeier	10	200	Head Coach: Cody Trimble	Head Coach: Cody Trimble				
73	Matthew Keller	10	210	Assistants: Jordan Broxterman, Logan	Assistants: Jordan Broxterman, Logan Woodyard,				
75	Kaden Coon	11	215	Braeden Cox		•			
				M D I M'' I					

Superintendent: Troy Pitsch Principal: Steve Oliver

Athletic Director: Jeron Weisshaar

Head Coach: Jess Rutledge

Assistants: Garrett Eck, Russell Goodmiller,

Cade Oliver

Managers: Daniel Cherry, Conner Michaelis,

Pierce Shanks

Cheerleaders: Sophia Castillo, Kendra Conrad, Sarah Denton, Kadence Guinn, Sienna Jones,

Mataya Nichols, Talen Orton, Kennedy Weisshaar, Izzy Wright, Grace Zeller

Cheer Advisors: Cheryl Lewis, Jordan Dunn

<u>KSHSAA Sportsmanship/Citizenship - Rule 52</u> Section 1 - General Regulations (apply to grades 7-12)

**Art. 1: SPORTSMANSHIP** is a general way of thinking and behaving. The following sportsmanship policy items are listed below for clarification:

a. Be courteous to all (participants, coaches, officials, staff and fans).

Manager: Parker Winslow

- b. Know the rules, abide by and respect the official's decisions.
- c. Win with character and lose with dignity.
- d. Display appreciation for good performance regardless of the team.
- e. Exercise self-control and reflect positively upon yourself, team and school.
- f. Permit only positive sportsmanlike behavior to reflect on your school or its activities.

# KSHSAA Ejection Policy Implemented – June 16-17, 2021 Modified – November 17-18, 2021

Any participant (player, coach, spectator) who is ejected for making contact with an official, who is ejected for unsporting behavior directed toward an official, or who negatively confronts an official following a contest, shall be subject to a non-appealable suspension from the next contest at that level and for all contests at any level (in that activity) until the suspension has been served. Local school leadership may levy additional sanctions as they deem appropriate.



































# Valley Heights Mustangs vs Wabaunsee Chargers October 13, 2023

# **Senior Night**

Band **Heather Baker Blake Murphy** James Poulter **Matthew Vanstory** 

> Cheer Sophia Castillo **Kadence Guinn** Sienna Jones

Football Alex Beggs **Tate Deever** Zach Frank Jake Havenstein Miguel Hernandez **Weston Johnson** Blake Murphy **Hunter Ridder Wyatt Wurtz** 

**Cross Country** Sophia Castillo **Jackson Frey** Shawn Moser **James Poulter Matthew Vanstory** 

## 2023-2024 Charger Booster Club

(As of October 2, 2022)

### **Blue Level Business**

24/7 Adventure Time Day Care Alma Coop Alma Creamery Alma Foods Bank of the Flint Hills **BHS Construction** Bluestem Auto Commercial Water Don's Guns & Ammo Farm Bureau Flint Hills Stone Frank's Plumbing Gambino's Hall Construction Hier Insurance **Holthaus Construction** KanEquip Kaw Valley State Bank Lawyer's Title Mill Brae Ranch Mill Creek Ranch Mill Creek Stone Quarries Orton Financial Management Roofing by Thowe Construction Sievers Lawn & Landscape S & S Contracting Stockgrowers State Bank Stop 2 Shop

The Heritage Home Wabaunsee Fence Company Wamego Drug Store Wertzberger Ranch Equipment West Ridge Animal Health Center Whitaker Plumbing and Electrial Whitetail Properties Real Estate Wildcat Feeds WTC

#### **Red Level Business**

Alma Bakery & Sweet Shoppe Frank's Bookeeping & Income Tax J & J Construction Main Street Studio Murray Auction Nextgen Cattle Company Pep Club Locker Tri-County Waste Vision Source

#### Members (No Pass)

Kristin Berroth Tate & Melissa Castillo Family Tony & Michelle Conrad Family Marc & Lynn Deever Family Jeff & Jennifer Frank Family Jesse & Emily Gehrt Family **Dustin & Taylor Sievers Family** Darin & Carrie Magette Ron & Linda Maike Kevin Griffith & Ashley Michaelis Family Cody & Jessica Imthurn Family Kathy Michaelis Family Jason & Brandi Miller Family Steve & Ginny Oliver Doug & Jeanne Parry Family Bill & Linda Stevens David & Michelle Stuhlsatz Family Steve & Stephanie Tharman Family Wayne & Karen Thowe

> individual Pass Luke Eissler Scott Murray Brenda Rutledge Toni Shaw Dama Quintanilla

Jeron & Jerilynn Weisshaar Family

Ron & Sue Yocum

### Family Pass

Chad Breiner Randall & Erin Debler William & Aubrey Edds Rodney & Julie Falk Jill Flach Ron & Mariel Ford Wes & Karen Garrison Paul & Andrea Glotzbach Dustin & Cassie Hall Curtis & Traci Havenstein Matt & Heather Holthaus Ray & Whitney Howard David & Melinda Ibarra Brian & Christa Johnson Chad & Jami Mayer Darrin & Samantha Meseke Jarrod & Cori Meseke Kip & Brenda Meseke Brian & Korrie Mever Kevin & Deanna Moege Todd & Heather Orton Joe & Penny Perrin Brian Michaelis & Polly Phinney Travis & Tammy Poovey **Heather Porter** Stephen & Dixie Russell Chad & Amy Schmitz Andrew & Emily Schrader Patrick & Kelli Schutter Patrick & Stephanie Shannon

Trent & Erica Viergever David & Crystal Walker Adam & Lesley White Dan & Ashley Wurtz Brad & Dana Yocum Frankie & Rita Zeller

Josh Huske & Lindsey Silva

Marcin & Tommi Stanko

John TenEvck

### **ARTIFICIAL NOISEMAKERS**

Artificial noisemakers (including megaphones, cow bells, thunder sticks, air horns, sirens, etc.) are not to be used and bands are not to play (including the beating of drums) while the game is in progress (for football, this means once the ball is spotted for the next play), indoors or outdoors.